

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Nadia

Court of : Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Present: **Sri Subhankar Sen, Ld. District Judge, Nadia.**

**Matrimonial Suit No. : 244 of 2024**

**Samrat Vishwas**

**Vs**

**Manisha Halsana**

Serial No. or order	Date of order Proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	2	3	4	5
1	02-07-2024	<p>This is an Application U/S 28 of Special Marriage Act 1954, File by petitioners with advalorem court fees of Rs.100/- supported with affidavits, along with separate vakalatnamas praying for passing an decree of divorce thereby dissolving the marriage tie between the parties on mutual consent.</p> <p>Register it.</p> <p>Photocopies of certain documents have been filed by the petitioner with list. Let the same be kept with the record.</p> <p>Fix <b>10-02-2025</b> for reconciliation.</p> <p>(Dictated)</p> <p><b>Sd/- S.Sen</b> District Judge, Nadia</p>		