

MAT 244 of 2024 (R-244/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 03

Dated- 21.04.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Two separate petitions have been filed on behalf of both the petitioners praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 27-06-2025 for reconciliation .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia