

MAT 244 of 2024 (R-244/2024)

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)**

Order No. 05

Dt. 24.09.2025

Regular P.O is busy in administrative work .Ld Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court Krishnagar ,Nadia is In-charge .

Today is fixed for reconciliation .

Petitioner No 2 is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner no 1 praying for time for reconciliation on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed as a last chance .

Fix **03-12-2025** for reconciliation .

D/C

Sd/-
**District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)**

Sd/-Sri B. Sharma
**District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)**