

***MAT. Suit No. 244 of 2024 (R-390/2024)***

***WBND010035262024***

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia**

**Order no. 06**

**Dt. 03-12-2025**

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner no. 2 files lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner no. 1/husband files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **19-12-2025** for reconciliation.

Note.

*D/C*

**Sd/- S. Sen**

**District Judge, Nadia**